
2 

The Executive Engineer, SMC, Squash & Badminton Stadium, Siri Fort Road New Delhi-110049, on behalf of Delhi Development Authority invites online percentage rate bids through e-terndering mode for the following work as per the details given below from the agencies who have satisfactorlly completed simiiar nature of works and fulfill other eligibility criteria mentioned in the tender document. Without this, tenders would not be considered. For eligibility criteria, mode of payment of Earnest Money through RTGS/NEFT and other derails of tender, visit the website www.dda org.in or https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. For assistance on e-tendering please contact concerned Executive Engineer or M/s NIC on email cppc-nic@nic.in or 24x7 helpline number 0120-4001002, 01204001005 

SI. 
No. 

* fs aHI�E WWw.dda.org. in T https:/leprocure.gov. in/eprocure/app qT TÜItsftr ZITAT fT FTAT afar rfar 

1 

NIT NO. 

Name of work 

NIT No. 03/NIT/AE(P)/ EE/ 
SMC/ DDA/2024-25 
N.O.W.:- M/o Various Sports 
Complexes/Golf Courses (AVR & 

M/O of works at RSC for the year 
2024-25) 

frt at s, TÊ fAoft -110049 
$-fAfT yTT Ho 03/2024-25 

SH - Laying of 2 Nos. Outdoor 
badminton Courts, Mini 
basketball court by providing 
acrylic surfacing at Rohini Sports 

E-mail- ee01smc@gmail.com 

NOTE:- 1A 7; 

Name and 
address 

Squash & 
Badminton 

Stadium 
Siri Fort 

Road, New 
Delhi 

Estimated cost Contra 
put to tender ct 

Earnest Money 

Rs. 25,59,719.00 

Rs. 51,194.00 

75 

Days 

Last date 
and time 
of 
submissi 
on 

tender 
of 

15.07.2024 
Up to 

11:00 AM 

Date and Bank Detail 
time -of 
Opening of 
technical 
bid 
Financial 
bid 

16.07.2024 
at 11:30 AM 

Will be 
intimated 
separately 

Bank A/c No: 
1614159849 

Name of Bank 
Kotak Mahindra 

Bank 

Branch Name 
Gulmohar Park, 
New Delhi -

l10049 

IFSC Code: 
KKBKO000184 

The bidder will use one UTR for one work only. In case it tenders, all the tenders submitted by him will be rejected and he will be debarred from further tendering in DDA in 

found that he has used on UTR number for different 
future 

The unique transaction reference of RTGS/NEFT against EMD, shall be deposited online at specified location for Electronic Time and Attendance Recording System for tender. 

Cont....2. 

Complex.(Specialized work) 

Period 



5 

:2: 

The intending tenderer should ensure before tendering that requisite annual fee for e-tendering in DDA has 
already been deposited with CRB, DDA. 

Hard Copy of any document submited by the tenderers will not be accepted by DDA till he opening of 
Financial Bids of tenders. However, Hard Copies of relevant documents, if required, can be accepted from 
the lowest tenderer only. 

For tems and conditions, the manner in which Earnest Money, cost of tender etc. are to be deposited 
through RTGS mode and other information/instructions, please visit DDA's website 

httos //eprocure gov. in/eprocurelapp or www.dda.org.in For any assistance on e-tendering please contact 
concemed EE or M/s N.L.C. on email cppp-nic@nic. in or 24 x 7 helpline number 0120-4001002, 
01204001005 or email ID support-eproc@nic.in. 

0120-4001002 01204001005 I HT AT431 support-eproc@nic.in I| 
The tender document consisting of plans, specifications, the schedule of quantities of various types of items 
to be executed and the set of terms and conditions of the contract to be complied with and other necessary 
documents except standard general conditions of contract form can be seen from website 
httos /eprocure.gov. inleprocurelapp or www.dda.org.in. 

www ooa org in # E G HÀI 

The tender shall be sutbmitted online in two parts viz technical bid and financial bid. 

Important terms & conditions for tenderers:: 

Tenderers are required to go through the following procedures before participating in the tender. 

The bid shall be opened online at 11:30 AM on ....2024 in the presence of bidders or their representatives authorized 
by bidders. The tenderers will be at liberty to be present either in person or through an authorized representative at the 
time of opening of the Bids with the Bid Acknowledgement Receipt or they can view the bid opening event online at 
their remote end. 

2 Earnest Money Deposit: Rs. 51,194/- (to be deposited via NEFTIRTGS only). 

3. The tender shall be submitted online in two parts, viz., technical bid and financial (price) bid. 

Bidderitenderer registered in Contractor's Registration Board (CRB) of DDA are required to pay the e 
tendering annual charge as under. 

Cont.....3. 



5 

6 

S.No 

1 

i 

S. No. Cost of work 

2 

ii. 

ii. 

5 

The fees structure for one-year e-tendering will be as under for the contractors / consultants who are not registered with DDA. 

3 

Class of Contractor 
Class-I 
Class-l| 
Class-|| 

vii. 

viii. 

Class-IV 

ix. 

Class-V 

Upto Rs. 15.00 Lakh 

Above Rs. 15.00 Lakh to 20.00 crores 

Above Rs. 20.00 crores 

Requisite e-tendering fee payable to the CRB, DDA shall be in form of pay order bank demand draft payable in Deihi in 
the name of "PAO, Engineering Wing, DDA, Vikas Minar,, New Delhi". A letter on firm's letterhead enclosing the demand/pay order and addressed to "The Secretary CRB, 1st FIloor, Vikas Minar, DDA, New Delhi, shall be submitted to 
contractor's Registration Board, 1st Floor, Vikas Minar, DDA, IP Estate, New Delhi-110 001 in duplicate and acknowledge stamped copy of the letter shall be uploaded with the tender as proof. The tendering/processing fee can also to be 
deposited through RTGS in favour of P.A.O. (EW) DDA Vikas Minar with G.S.T. Number. 

The Scanned copies of following documents are required to be uploaded with tender to qualify the 
technical bid. 

iv. Permanent Account Number (PAN). 

.3. 

V Certificate of Registration for GST. 

Amount to be paid Per Year 
Rs. 20,000.00 + GST as applicable 
Rs. 16,000.00 + GST as applicable 
Rs.14,000.00 + GST as applicable 
Rs. 10,000.00 + GST as applicable 
Rs. 6,000.00 + GST as applicable 

Cancelled Banker's Cheque. 

vi. Certificate of registration for ESIC & EPFO. 

E-tendering fees 
Rs. 6000/- + GST as applicable 

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs. 51,194/- (To be deposited in the form of RTGS/NEFT only). 

Rs. 20000/- + GST as applicable 

Rs.50000/- + GST as applicable 

Scanned copy of unique transaction reference of RTGS/NEFT. 

Work experience of similar nature of work executed costing as mentioned in NIT document 

The receipt of requisite annual fee charges for e-tendering deposited with CRB cel of DDA. 
Proof of registration in "Contractors Registration Board" (CRB) of DDA/CPWD (n case the 
bidder is registered in DDA/CPWD). 
(The registration should be valid on the last date of submission of tender for e-tendering. In case 
the last date of submission of tender is extended, the enlistment of contractor should be valid 
on the extended date of submission of tender) 

Contd. 4 



X. 

xi. 
xi. 

Solvency Certificate of the amount equal to 40% of the estimated cost put to tender. The same 
should not be more than six months old. The information is required in the prescribed format 
enclosed with the NIT document. 

Net worth Certificate of minimum 10% of the estimated cost put to tender issued by certified 
Chartered Accountant. The same should not be more than six months old. The information is 
required in the prescribed format enclosed with the NIT document. 
(Solvency certificate / Net-worth certificate not applicable in the case of DDA / CPWD registered 
contractors only) 
Tender Acceptance Letter (To be given on Company Letter Head). 

under: 

The tenderers are required to furnish an Undertaking (on Company's Letter Head) stating as 

1 

2 

Financial bid 

4 

IWe undertake and confirm that l/we have not been blacklisted by any Central/State Govt./Municipal agency upto the date of submission of above-mentioned tender. If such a violation comes to the notice of the department before the date of start 

of work the Engineer in charge shall be free to take action as deemed fit. 

NOTE: Any tender, found lacking with respect to the above-mentioned necessary information and 
lor documents and /or Earnest Money deposited with the technical bid will not be considered 
for participation in financial bids. 

1) Schedule of price bid in the form of BoQ XXXXX.xls 

IWe undertake and confirm that eligible similar works(s) has/have not been got executed through another contractor on 
back to back basis. Further that, if such a violation comes to the notice of Department, then We shall be debarred for 
bidding in DDA in future forever. Also, if such a violation comes to the notice of Department before date of start of work. 
the Engineer-in-charge shall be free to forfeit the entire amount of Earnest Money Deposit / Performance Guarantee 

No.F.4 (121) EEISMCIDDA/2024-25/ qq 
Copy to: 

OR 

1. Chief Engineer (Sports)/DDA. 

2. Project Director (Sports)/DDA 

5 

4. Sr. A.0./CAU(Sports)/DDA. 

Secy/ PVSC/DDA 

3. Director (System) DDA for display at DDA website E-mail at doc or pdf & (ddatende: dda. 

6. A.E.(P) and AIl A.E's/AAO/ HC/SMC/DDA. 

fererreft faT 

7. The DDA contractor Association (R) DDA, Vikas Kuteer. 

Dated 

Contd 

osloaly 

5 

) 



8. The contractor welfare Association (R) DDA, Vikas Kuteer. 

.5. 

9. CPWD Contractor Builder Association 'Y' Shape Building, ITO, N.D-02. 

10. Cont. Welfare Association (Regd.) 12-A Barrack No. 1. Block-A. Vikas Kuteer, I.P. Estate, New Delhi 

11. Delhi contractor AsSociation(R) 1583, Gali Dharam Shala Wali, Turkman Gate, Delhi-02. 

(Teri dhR (H0RUIH (R) 1583, tt r gI aIf, g e, fceit -021) 

12. Cont. Association, CPWD, Y-Shape Building, I.P. Estate, New Delhi 

13. Delhi Cont. Welfare Association, 306. Masiid MorhRai Sahib Market., N.D.S.E. Part-il, New Delhi-110049 

14. SC/ST Govt. Contractor Association, 7/90, Dr. Amberkar Nagar, New Delhi-62. 

Indian Contractor & Builders Association G-80/207, Main Bazar Laxmi Nagar. 

4Rs JhR 3Ar fas yfu -80 / 207, HI AlR T0R 

15 The Delhi Cont. Builders Association. (R) H. No. 5503. Choudhary Prem Rai Bhawan, New Chandrawal 

Chowk, Bhim Singh Road, Delhi -110073. 

t -110073 
16 Notice Board of SMC/DDA. 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

